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5251

SWASTIKA LABORATORIES LIMITED
P.O. BOX 10, SWASTIKA, ONTARIO POK 1TO TELEPHONE: (705)642-3244

Falcon Resources Incorporated 
208 Fourth Ave. E.
North Bay, Ontario

,P1B 1N2 Att'n: Mr. E. Plexman

8
8

DESCRIPTION

Au Assays 
Sample Handling 

Cert. No. 52692 Nov.l0/81

UNIT PRICE

$ 7.25 
2.50

58.00
20.00

i 78.00
MOORE BUSINESS FORMS 3 7060E

ANALYTICAL CHEMISTS * ASSAYERS * CONSULTANTS ^ 
FACTURE l I NVOICE ESTABLISHED 1928 \0



BELL-WHITE ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES LTD.
P.O. BOX 187 HAILEYBURY. ONTARIO TEL: (7O5) 672-31O7

POJ 1KO

Northel aim Resources Inc., 
208 4th Avenue East, 
North Bay, Ontario. 
RIB 1N2

INVOICE N O 11199

ORDER NO.

DATE November 12, 1981

CERTIFICATE NO. DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

42405 Nov.12/81 23 Au, 23 Sample Preparations S 207.00

Sv-*



WORK SKETCH SHOWING LOCATION OF 
DIAMOND DRILL IDLES #81-1 and 81-2 
DRILLED BY NORTHCLAIM RESOURCES INC.

l

ALMA TOWNSHIP, ONTARIO
'H
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•••or

NO. 4 ? 4 O i.

BM i.- WHITE ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES LTD.
HAILFYBURY, ONTARIO TEL. 672-31O7

ffrdiftrate of

SAMPLl i S ! OK : C. O r C ( ?3

DATE: N ovember 12, 1981 

RECEIVED: N ovember 1981

S' f : noM: M r . p,, G r a li a m for Northclaim Resources Inc.

S a DI p l e No

A46?b
6
7

A/1630

?.
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

A4640 
l

3
4 
b
6
7

V) 
, t

A -J

Oz. Gold

Trace 
0.02 
0.015 

,0.02 
0.26 *

^oiois
0.015 
0.01 
0.01 
0.02 
Trace 
Trace 

^ 0.01

 *' 0.095 * 
Trace 
Trace 
Trace 
Trace 
0.02 
Trace 
0.035

* Checked.

BELL-WHITE ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES LTD.



DIAMOND DRILL LOG

Page

PROPERTY "- /ir-.--;,;;" N. T. S. #

PUEPOSE OF HOLE -,--L ' r ^urfr.c: -oV; shcr-—-

Start October 21, K n!l Hole ^-[..i Az. r. Dip Jm

Finish October 27/1981 Lat. Dep. El.

zTiztex Core Size: "AQ" 1" Length i^ yf r t

Footage
From

r.
^ ( i 1^1

"'•.r

- 1 ~
1 o c

2~' . ;-i-

-r c

^ 0

"i'; . r

.'r?. C

'i, -

^' r

--- o

-;:.- -.

1- * f-

r- f r-

-- V
:-- r
~-:, -.

To
l 1 '-,^

"1 l ir\ 0

" -T . ?

1 P ( e;
o- ;,

- ' . -^

-' ' * '' ''

^ ri j.

.'j 2 . Q

•'-i-? . ^

•jo. c,

-;^ O

-r- 0

^ S

"' r.

r,^ ~

~- -

-, -

".'•. ^

Description

G? - ? :: ~
Syenite, "LT'-'.O": i'"'1 , ''"t^.i 'V":::t:
,. ,^ V,'T t'"' - ^ , ; -j-'-* t Ovr -"Vie. Tpr-pt.-

tito. ^ocf. T. quartz ve i. -r; r^r1
n""'^'.:cistion f vrrf1 c*" ~LCOTwn?i"tp.
rj^tri-!- ^ol'Ov.

^ diF,^f:,i:-.:t^-" \)yr*tf, ,;--':
-r''"1 is l ion 5^ to f:';:*', -."ir, (C.A.
, ;0t rr, : , T.lo.^,

LRR^ than " /0 " -"i - -^ rjvr^tf
r.3: r f^, !(5 r^rrjt-?^ ;:,Z-'t
P 0 ^ n .",, ,-H ro.^ 1 n to r;. A
- f;yr. J.V,,- W^^^.o -,--^c.

n Ip' -^-, r,r-. -v-.--,-'-'. "--p.^,.^.^,-.^

?:r'. ?::r^ Mv.'.Eh ou&j-tr.-. ^trir-^r^
r. t V??.^:' OM^ 1 i ""r " v",

'e----- t'n r l.'0..' f i r; e -iv,r.-. :i ^ .
1 0 1 is t i on "-J-^i to OO.T6: wv". t: .
-^V-^TA ,-;l-,,-'-.-- •-1 --.-.V v. -.S^Tin + T i-

' ' ~" J. /"-^ * t - * '

- es . i Vtin ? /r.' .'.v.,.. . v..^-u,.

0' ' .r.;,- E .-...•J-,,

- e ,.^ 1 K .,. -/? ^ .!,. vtp ,vr,.^. r.

?-r -fipp -IT,---!-, -vr -,,--voi-pi
bivi-- i:;rr' r ' t-:.- -r - to ?"
at hi'! iJi-Vx; to 0.... , -: :F-,
--•-" - ^ -.--..f. -r'~ TIC. V-, -' J --

. . - . . . ^ * ' '-.W --*.Jw j- j ,.... -^

f' " f- "f',*''.^ n *1 1 "s , -n " -- r "'An- * f,o

.•-.,;.,.,,- -v.r.-rjo-ivrUe '1 ,^f'1 lv.
C 1 - -p-i v- o ,^. r.,.* j. ,
- f - r, i;..H1, -| ,V- ? V.-r.. —— V*.

H '- -r^ ---Ci ; -'~'-- *- r J "--?it^fi r^ 1 - - ~ ," ^- ---'.,

::-ite .
•r r- -V-.nv, -.T' ' " - ' -.-.r,-' * r.^

7-- --i-.o ^r-'V

Ir-- trv '/^ r -"ire - 1 --' J '
'•r- ' ;,--.art'' c'r'^'./ct^

sitrjn ^r- : /r^e^ulnr, j.o::':!I

Sample 
No.

l\.fre,

'V-pZ

————— -

—————

M?7

.'^?'-.

' '-o

':^?

, Assays.Gol3 Co-./ T. ~::':''

Tr

o?

oc

. -^ ?-

r./

. '11

/P*

f P fh
V r
xVX

—————

^*i P F S *5 j ^^^^

MINING\ VV

J^^9^^^\
.GRKHAM ml

"y57"-f ——— ) ^7

'fy^/^V
'Vc^r O^/

di?-?.'."*''' tev. yy:".1 te to 2'* ov?r 2"

DRILLED BY: .•-. IlcXr.irht . LOGGED BY: ~

McKnight Drilling Co, Ltd., Box 906, Haileybury,Ontario



DIAMOND DRILL LOG

COMPANY 

PROPERTY 

PURPOSE OF HOLE

.^ "* * ^

DRILLED BY:
LOGGED BY:



DIAMOND DRILL LOG

^COMPANY i; . Y, Page* -1 r," ~

w -
PROPERTY N. T. S. #

PURPOSE OF HOLE

Start Hole "--i Az. Dip

Finish Lat. Dep. El.

Tests Length

Footage
From
^ . *1 0 i i-

To
l^R.i

1 ) . O (^

Description

- f,..~ - '-V. ri 1 - .,..,-. e . T-i^r.

ohalco-pjTit^ r -l. T"',")
ve!? e., th-n \ : r-. " '-:-r ^-.r^ts.

•jvH r,-^ v, 0 -; -i^q ffeet

Sample 
No.

I.X./.r.

. Assays.
Gold (o '-../tor. ;

,-,r,

/o*^-
jfr /Ml

*tr
R. J, G

g '32'*
^\^ Cf^"^

-
1 1

——————

Ĥ— ̂ v\ 1
NlNcXA I

^%^-^A 1^o
j, Q^/ 1

"~^ 1

DRILLED BY: LOGGED BY:



NORTHS ATM

DIAMOND DRILL LOG

TNH . ________________ Page # 1 .-.f ?

PROPERTY "TffiAVRRTUM"

PURPOSE OP HOLE

Start
Finish

ifeats

October 29,
October 31,

Core Size:

rrvqTTNr qnRFArT? rmn cjHnurrr

1981 Hole 81-2
1981 Lat.
"AO" 1"

N. T. S. #

Az. 180 Dip .415
Dep. El.

Length I^Q feet

Footage
Prom

0
7.0

lo.O

31-5
V +
-- V

^JL-

oO.O

6*5.0

70, c
T", ^

r^f\ /\•••j, 0

C^ ?

C r *5

n?. 5

i ' -1 . ^7

To

7.0
159.0

1?.?

3? e
^7.5

f.n.o

^ r- ^o5.0

70."

75.0
70 3

O"3 ^

c^..?

::12.^

^-T?^Z

i/'.l r,

Description

na.c;-5 np
t^

Syenite, pink to Krev f locally
pyritic, with fine magnetite
throughout. Occasional quart?,
cerbons.te vftins a.nfl j^trino-^rs.
Weak i"oliation 30-56 to core
axis fC.A." Details follovr.
One TVasrtz Rtrir.^e^, QO to
core axis. Trace p^Tite
f/o disseminated mTite.
Trace ^.if:r,e:iinatei galena a.nrl
chtlcopyrite,
/^r; 7' qiv -^t, "7 rviv'hn'nft+.p ptf" rio-c.T'f:
to ?.". Trace pyrite, ^.lene,
ch^Tco-ovritft.
^y/. Gusxt?. vein. Local 'iiyrii.e
- aTer:c , ch?0 co"\Ti.tft .
HO'.:' Q"f!"^t'7. OS"f'hor:ftT,ft ^.•P!'r| J rr-,-p.-ir

to bli.;ish.
r O,"' Oy art?. carbor!?te vein
-.T,-^-'~-^' "v'^"}-' C3 i i c; rt r c'' "^'bo'^' c* "^ (^
thresds, Less th'i.' 1/2^ •or.rcite
Swi'se, v:eak quart:/, thre a/1 p.
Less than 1/2/' fins oy?:ite.
l" rT :^ . r,tr-l' cnr-.sin. "i-iairl .

rohanitic, H-' . -'-C' contacts
to ccrs cp ;:is. U:'e:3risra!1izeci.
loss than 1/2^ pjrrite. Hart
quarts carbonate threads.
,-—' j . , i ' -i;,; ou'rtz carbonate vein, -4-0
to oor-^ ryjc. 7^"--K tv"^ ri 1-'*
oy-rite. Trace "e lens. a.nci
ch?".copyr:.te.
T^-je -nvr-T+.a (nvn^-.it IOQ^ ^

i 'i ^. "\^^- /\ -"•' - ' ^ -^, -j

Sample 
No.

t#n

^/••'!?

ii,^3

/^i','i

^o-'^

.Assays. 
Gold (oz/ton;

TV

Tr

'V

•;v

.02

/^!-v
/^

w ^
52 R- J.
tC ^^wv

i .A A

\ ^\. 
&1K"*

OFCC^^- —— ——— ——
^— ̂ 'V\
"iiNifvjrt\ Ai^^A^yinXM?)...., . J .^ I, . ,- 
^T^ — ̂ -*/S^vr^"^/ ...

DRILLED BY: LOGGED BY: R. J, Graham

McKnight Drilling Co. Ltd., Box 906, Haileybury,0nt.



DIAMOND DRILL LOG

fMi'Aivi . .•.••;:c" 7^,, r.., "j,"., r; j;;;,. Ja?6 * ^ OT x
OPERTY N. T. S. #

PURPOSE OF HOLE

Start Hole Pi-? Az. Dip j
Finish Lat. Dep. El.
Tests Length j

Footage
From
l'j-1 . 0
T 'ir f.
1 K~\ ^

To
i ;^ . -',
T n j t;
3 e2 . 9

:,co.o

Description

O"'iv-.r----4-*-

^ esr. thcn T/2'J -P^ nr, -v.rv-Jt'^

:j,' "ir^ ?yrite. Etronr ''e^.lt tt
1 ri^ : . 9 , A 0 '"toe ore ' - y. is
Tr?. c; :- p '.r ' r* t.e

:Inl o" h D?, c; l^0 ,"

-

Sample 
No.

h.^'.f

Assays. l
r^lrl f 07.. /ton ̂  1
Tr

/v^!
fa t
Is R- JY" M

;

*-" — ̂ ^,
0FESsi7\- — vSN
IININGN^A ;
^^x^^rt5-\
X5RAHAM SI —————— L^|J ———

X^oS^?1 f^^/ -
X^jee o, o|JX

DRILLED BY: LOGGED BY: R,j. Srahem



Ministry ol
Natural
Resource*

^^ri

Report of Work b)bl Og- 
(Geophysical, Geological, - 
Geochemical and Expenditures)

^9Type of Survey(s)
42A92SEeil3 2.4462 ALMA 900

i ownimp or Are*

__Alma TownsClaim Holder(i) , . (Prospector's Lice/Tee No.Northclaim Resources inc., 208 Fourth Ave,E., North Bay] : T1142 - *
Survey Company

Survey Dates (llnecuttlng to office) 

D*y l Mo. l Yr. l Day l Mo.'j Yr.

Total Miles of lin* Cut]

Name and Address of Author (of Geo-Technlcal report)

Special Provisions Credits Requested
Inttructiont

For first survey:
Enter 40 days. (This 
includes line cutting)

For each additional survey: 
using the same grid:

Enter 20 days (for each)

Geophysical 

- Electromagnetic 

- Magnetometer 

- Radiometric 

- Other 

Geological 

Geochemical

Days per 
Claim

Man Days
Instructions

Complete reverse side 
and enter total (s) here

Geophysical 

- Electromagnetic 

- Magnetometer 

- Radiometric 

- Other 

Geological 

Geochemical

Days per
Claim

Airborne Credits

Note: Special provisions 
credits do not apply 
to Airborne Surveys. .

Electromagnetic

Magnetometer

Radiometric

Expenditures (excludes power stripping)

Days per 
Claim

Type of Work Performed

Assaying
Performed on Claim(s) f""^' z -n-n'

Calculation of Expenditure Days Credits 

Total Expenditures

$ 285.00 .5.

Total 
Days Credits

15 = | 19
Instructions 

Total Days Credits may be apportioned at the claim holder'* 
choice. Enter number of days credits per claim selected 
In columns at right.

Report Completed
Date of Report

Dec.16,1981
Certification Verifying Report of

Recorded Holder orABsnt (Signature)

Mining Claim? Traversed (List In numerical sequence)

For Office Use Only
Total Days Cr. 
Recorded

Date Recorded .

1831'

Total number of mining 
claims covered by this 
report of work.

Mining Recorder

l Director

S7,

l hereby certify that l have a personal and intimate knowledge of the facts set forth in the Report of Work annexed hereto, having performed the work or witnessed same during and/or after its completion and the annexed report is true.
Name and Postal Address of Pereon Certifying

Eric J. Plexman

150 First Ave.E.. North Bay,Ontario
1362(81/2)

Date Certified

Dec.16,1981
j Certified by (Signaui



1982 07 16 2.4462

Mr. Eric J. Plexman 
150 Firat Avenua East 
North Bay f Ontario 
P1B 1J6

Daar Sirs

RE t Data for assaying submitted on mining claim 
_____L 506258 in the Township of Alma________

In ordar to complete your submission for the above 
mentioned survey, ve require the following information 
(in duplicate) t

a) certificate of analyaia for all semple*

b) cancelled cheques or recaipta to support 
your expenditures of $285.00.

Upon receipt of this data a statement of aaaeaamant work 
credits will be issued.

For further information, pleese call Mr. F.W. Matthews
at 416-965-1380.

Tours very truly.

E.F. Anderson
Director
Land Management Branch

Whitney Block, Room 6450
Queen's Park
Toronto, Ontario
M7A 1W3
Phone: 416/965-1360

A. Barr/ac

cc: Mining Recorder, Kirkland Lake

cc: Northclaim Keeourcea Inc 
North Bay, Ontario



Ontario

f\(:|)0tt'

Approval

Mining Lands Comments

, c c-.\/ f* nrt/

l /.f .f .'"t f.f. f' O ./) C'".'/./ y1 /' .., j^// fltf f.jff.s .A)

QTo: Geophysics

Comments

l ] Approved [j Wish to tee (gain with corrections
D(U Signature

o: Geology - Expenditures **^V*
/T?

Comments

i~ -^a^AC-.

With to ice igain with corrections
DIM Signature

DTo: Geochemistry

Comments

Qwijh to tee again with corrections
Date Signature

l JTo: Mining Lands Section. Room 6462, Whitney Block. {Tel: 5-1380)



January 22, 1982 2.4462

Office of the Mining Recorder
Ministry of Natural Resources
4 Cover ament Road East
P.O. Box 984
Kirkland lake, Ontario
P2N 1A2

Dear Sir:

Ve have received data for Assaying submitted under 
Section 77(19) of the Mining Act R.S.O, 1980 on Mining 
Claim L.506258 In the Township of Alma.

This material will bc examined and assessed and a statement 
of assessment work credits will be issued.

Youre very truly,

E.F. Anderson 
Director
Land Management Branch

Whitney Block, Room 6450
Queen's Park
Toronto, Ontario
M7A 1W3
Phone: 416/965-1380

J. Skura/bk

cc: Morthclaira Resources Inc. 
forth Bay, Ontario

ccl Eric J. Plexman
North Bay, Ontario



Records Office: 
Suite 1700 
750 W. Render St. 
VANCOUVER, B.C.
V6C 2B8

FALCON RESOURCES INC.

Ontario:
208 Fourth Ave. E. 

NORTH BAY, ONTARIO
(705) 472-6464 

pie iN2

August 4,1982

E. F. Anderson
Land Management Branch
Ministry of Natural Resources
Whitney Block,
Room 6450,
Queen's Park,
Toronto, Ontario
M7A 1W3

Dear Mr. Anderson:

RE: Data for assaying submitted om mining claim L506258 
in Alma Twp. , by Northclaim Resources. ____'

As per the request in your letter of July 16,1982, enclosed 
are the following:

Two photocopies of the certificates of analysis for 
all samples;

Two photocopies of the front and back of the cheques 
sent in payment for the assaying. Total $285.00.

If further information is needed please let us know.

Yours truly,

ErX
i


